
SIX 
PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1989 Women's Softball Statistics Report 

Umversi ty of Oklahoma 

DIVISION I 
Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 

Include all conference and postseason play-offs 

Michelle Thomas 
INSTITUTION 

CLASSBYFR SO JR or SR 

1989 COACH 

Big Eight 
CONFERENCE 

B A T T I N G L E A D E R S 
(Mm 2 0 at bats per game played by team) 

FULL SEASON 

CONFERENCE 

16-40-0 
W—L—T 

1-9-0 
W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Susan Sal lee ' ^ 

Can Graves 

C 

Pos 

IB 

RF 

CL 

Jr 

Fr 

Bats 
R L 

L 

R 

G 

51 

55 

AB 

133 

152 

R 

9 

10 

H 

39 

36 

Bat 
Avg 

293 

237 

2B 

8 

4 

3B 

1 

0 

HR 

0 

0 

TB 

• ^h 

'?o 

RBI 

20 

9 

SB 

0 

3 

SBA 

0 

5 

BB 

10 

12 

SO 

9 

10 

(Mm 40 mnmgs) PiTCHiNG (ERA) LEADERS 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Kim Beatty 

CL 

Sr 

Throw 
R L 

R 

G 

41 

GS 

36 

CG 

25 

w 

10 

L 

24 

sv 

0 

ShO 

4 

IP 

226 1 

H 

230 

R 

122 

ER 

71 

BB 

66 

so 

89 

ERA 

2 19 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strikeouts is not listed 

above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or stnkeout leader 

include innings pitched and ERA , . -J 

Most doubles — Lisa Carpenter. Sr . 8 in 54/'fiamesMost stolen ba<;ps --Lisa Carpenter.^r , 8 in 

Most Triple — Lisa Carpenter, Sr , 2 in'^4 games 54 games 

Most Home runs — Emily Parr, So , 3 in 4?^ games 

TEAI^ TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

56 
56 

AB 

1351 
1490 

R 

126 
212 

H 

281 
382 

2B 

36 
53 

3B 

8 
14 

HR 

3 

13 

TB 

342 

501 

Slug 
Pet 

253 

336 

RBI 

97 

158 

SB 

26 

22 

SBA 

40 

37 

BB 

95 

100 

so 

150 

157 

Bat 
Avg 

208 

256 

PITCHING 

OW^N 

OPP 

IP 

371 

375 1 

H 

382 

281 

R 

212 

126 

ER 

136 

80 

BB 

100 

95 

so 

157 

150 

ERA 

2 57 

1 49 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1112 

1147 

A 

586 

586 

E 

131 

79 

TC 

1829 

1812 

DP 

19 

8 

Fielding 
Avg 

928 

956 

NCAA 6526 5/89 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVCE, P.O. Box 1906, Mission, Kansas 66201 



1989 SOFTBALL RESULTS 

Indicate conference games with an astensl( (*) and play off and tournament games with a number sign (#) before opponent s name 
Piease remember oniy games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics or in won iost records 

OPPONENT 
^ Central State 

J, Central State 

Fresno State n 

4 NE Louisiana 

^ New Mexico State 

fi Arizona State 

7 Oregon 

J, Minnesota 

q Michigan 

in Creighton 

^̂  Oklahoma City 

Kansas 
AO 

Texas-Arlington 
An 

^^ Sam Houston 

^^ Creighton 

ifi Oklahoma Baptist 

17 Oklahoma Baptist 

^^ Michigan 

IQ Texas A&M 

5n Utah State 

^̂  Creighton 

00 Massachusetts 

0^ Oklahoma City 

Oklahoma City 

Central State 
OR 

Central State 
OR 

Oklahoma State 
07 

Oklahoma State 
OR 

00 Oklahoma City 

,^ Oklahoma City 

ai *Nebraska 

^9 *Kansas 

„ *Nebraska 

•Kansas 
34 

OWN 
SCORE 

2 

9 

3 

2 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

2 

6 

1 

0 

2 

0 

6 

5 

0 

3 

2 

0 

2 

3 

2 

2 

11 

0 

0 

3 

1 

0 

3 

0 

0 

OPP 
SCORE 

0 

0 

10 

0 

1 

2 

7 

6 

3 

4 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

5 

5 

4 

6 

3 

4 

5 

3 

0 

7 

7 

5 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

OPPONENT 
^^ Oklahoma State 

-,ft Texas-Arlington 

^^ I l l i n o i s State 

R̂ Western I l l i n o i s 

^q Louisiana Tech 

An Iowa State 

41 Texas A&M 

^„ Oklahoma State 

An Oklahoma Baotist 

AA Oklahoma Baptist 

^^ Northern I l l i n o i s 

•Missouri 

Northern I l l i n o i s 
47 

^ *Missouri 

Wichita State 
AQ 

Wichita State 
.sn 
^̂  *Iowa State 

^ j , *Oklahoma State 

*Iowa State 

•Oklahoma State 
RA 

^^ #Missouri 

#Iowa State 

RT 

RR 

RQ 

fin 

fi1 

RO 

R.a 

RA 

RR 

fifi 

' '/(yiuiu 
Reporting Of f i / / 

OWN 
SCORE 

0 

5 

1 

2 

0 

0 

7 

0 

4 

2 

6 

5 

6 

2 

8 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Title 

OPP 
SCORE 

2 

0 

0 

3 

9 

14 

4 

9 

3 

3 

5 

1 

2 

3 

9 

9 

4 

4 

2 

6 

4 

1 

S/D 


