## PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY

## FINAL 1989 Women's Softball Statistics Report

## DIVISION I

Only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics. Include all conference and postseason play-offs

University of Oklahoma					Michelle Thomas						- FU	FULL SEASON _		16-40-0					
INSTITUTION					1989 COACH Big Eight						CC			W—L—T 1-9-0					
								CON	IFEREN	CE				- 00	), (), (_, ,,	102 —	W—	L—T	
01.400.577.55.00.15	20								EADE		\								
CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR (Min 20 at bats per game played by team)																			
FIRST and LAST I	VAME	Pos	CL	F	ats L	G	AB	R	н	Bat Avg	2B	3B	HR			SB	SBA	BB	so
Susan Sallee	26	1B	Jr	L	.   !	51	133	9	39	293	8	1	0			0	0	10	9
Carı Graves		RF	Fr	R	!	55	152	10	36	237	4	0	0	24	0 9	3	5	12	10
S											ļ			<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
											ļ		_		$\perp$	<u> </u>			
			_																
	,																		
															$\perp$				
(Min 40 innings)						PITO	CHING	i (ERA	N) LEAI	DERS									
FIRST and LAST N	IAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CC	w	L	sv	ShO	IP		Н	R	ER	ВВ	sc		ERA
Kım Beatty		Sr	R	41	36	2!	5 10	) 24	1 0	4	226	1	230	122	71	66	89	2	2 19
						1		$\perp$									┷		
																	<u> </u>		
NOTE If your team leader in <u>TOTAL</u> hits doubles triples home runs total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strikeouts is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strikeout leader include innings pitched and ERA																			
Most doubles Lisa Carpenter, Sr, 8 in 54 rames Most stolen bases Lisa Carpenter, Sr, 8 in																			
Most Triple Lisa Carpenter, Sr , 2 in 54 games 54 games																			
Most Home runs Emily Parr, So , 3 in 49 games																			
443 TEAM TOTALS																			
BATTING	G	AB	R			2B	3B	HR	тв	Slug Pct	R	ВІ	SB	SBA	ВВ	so	Bat Avg	<u>.</u>	
OWN	56	1351	_	6 28		36	8	3	342	253	<del></del>	-+	26	+	95	150	208		
OPP	56	1490	1_21	.2 38		53	14	13	501	336	15	58	22	37	100	157	256		
<del></del>		т т	$\overline{}$	_	$\overline{}$				— r		T		7						$\neg$

PITCHING	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	so	ERA
OWN	371	382	212	136	100	157	2 57
OPP	375 1	281	126	80	95	150	1 49

FIELDING	PO	A	E	TC	DP	Fielding Avg
OWN	1112	586	131	1829	19	928
OPP	1147	586	79	1812	8	956

NCAA 6526 5/89

(OVER)

## 1989 SOFTBALL RESULTS

Indicate conference games with an asterisk (\*) and play off and tournament games with a number sign (#) before opponents name Please remember only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics or in won lost records

Central State	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE
Fresno State   3   10   37   1111no1s State   1   0	1 Central State	2	0	35_Oklahoma State	0	2
3   Fresno State   3   10   37   Illinois State   1   0     4   NE Louisiana   2   0   38   Western Illinois   2   3     5   New Mexico State   2   1   39   Louisiana Tech   0   9     6   Arizona State   1   2   40   Iowa State   0   14     7   Oregon   0   7   41   Texas A&M   7   4     8   Minnesota   0   6   42   Oklahoma State   0   9     9   Michigan   0   3   43   Oklahoma Baptist   2   3     10   Creighton   2   4   44   Oklahoma Baptist   2   3     11   Oklahoma City   6   2   45   Northern Illinois   6   5     12   Kansas   1   2   46   Michigan   5   1     13   Texas-Arlington   0   1   48   Minssouri   5   1     14   Sam Houston   2   1   48   Minssouri   2   3     15   Creighton   0   3   49   Michita State   8   9     16   Oklahoma Baptist   6   2   5   Michita State   2   9     17   Oklahoma Baptist   5   2   5   *Iowa State   1   4     18   Michigan   0   5   52   *Missouri   0   4     19   Texas A&M   3   5   53   *Moklahoma State   0   4     19   Texas A&M   3   5   53   *Moklahoma State   0   6     10   Creighton   0   6   55   Minssouri   0   4     10   Massachusetts   2   3   56     11   Creighton   0   6   55   Minssouri   0   4     12   Massachusetts   2   3   56     13   Oklahoma City   2   5   56     14   Central State   11   0   6     15   Central State   11   0   6     16   Oklahoma State   0   7   61     17   Oklahoma State   0   7   61     18   Oklahoma City   1   3   3     19   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      10   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      11   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      12   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      13   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      14   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      15   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      16   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      17   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      18   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      19   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      10   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      11   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      12   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      18   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      19   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      10   Oklahoma City   1   3   3      10   Ok	2 Central State	9	0	36 Texas-Arlington	5	0
New Mexico State   2	3Fresno State	3	10	Illinois State	1	0
6 Arizona State 1 2 40 Iowa State 0 14 7 Oregon 0 7 41 Texas A&M 7 4 8 Minnesota 0 6 42 Oklahoma State 0 9 9 Michigan 0 3 43 Oklahoma Eaptist 4 3 10 Creighton 2 4 44 Oklahoma Eaptist 2 3 11 Oklahoma City 6 2 45 Northern Illinois 6 5 12 Kansas 1 2 46 Northern Illinois 6 5 13 Texas-Arlington 0 1 Northern Illinois 6 2 14 Sam Houston 2 1 48 Missouri 2 3 15 Creighton 0 3 49 Wichita State 8 9 16 Oklahoma Baptist 6 2 50 17 Oklahoma Baptist 5 2 51 *Iowa State 2 9 18 Michigan 0 5 52 *Iowa State 0 4 19 Texas A&M 3 5 5 20 Utah State 2 4 54 21 Creighton 0 6 55 #Missouri 0 4 22 Massachusetts 2 3 56 23 Oklahoma City 2 5 58 Central State 0 7 Oklahoma State 0 7	4 NE Louisiana	2	0	38 Western Illinois	2	3
Texas A&M   Texa	5 New Mexico State	2	1	39 Louisiana Tech	0	9
## Minnesota	6 Arizona State	1	2	40 Iowa State	0	14
9 Michigan 0 3 43 Oklahoma Eaptist 4 3 10 Creighton 2 4 4 44 Oklahoma Baptist 2 3 11 Oklahoma City 6 2 45 Northern Illinois 6 5 12 Kansas 1 2 46 **Missouri 5 1 13 Texas-Arlington 0 1 47 Northern Illinois 6 2 14 Sam Houston 2 1 48 **Missouri 2 3 15 Creighton 0 3 49 Wichita State 8 9 16 Oklahoma Baptist 6 2 50 Wichita State 2 9 17 Oklahoma Baptist 5 2 51 **Iowa State 1 4 18 Michigan 0 5 52 **Oklahoma State 0 4 19 Texas A&M 3 5 53 **Oklahoma State 0 2 20 Utah State 2 4 54 **Oklahoma State 0 6 21 Creighton 0 6 55 #Missouri 0 4 22 Massachusetts 2 3 56 **Oklahoma State 0 1 23 Oklahoma City 3 4 57	7 Oregon	0	7	41 Texas A&M	_ 7	4
9 Michigan 0 3 43 Oklahoma Baptist 4 3 10 Creighton 2 4 44 Oklahoma Baptist 2 3 11 Oklahoma City 6 2 45 Northern Illinois 6 5 12 Kansas 1 2 46 *Missouri 5 1 13 Texas-Arlington 0 1 47 Northern Illinois 6 2 14 Sam Houston 2 1 48 *Missouri 2 3 15 Creighton 0 3 49 Wichita State 8 9 16 Oklahoma Baptist 6 2 50 17 Oklahoma Baptist 5 2 51 *Iowa State 1 4 18 Michigan 0 5 52 *Oklahoma State 0 4 19 Texas A&M 3 5 53 *Oklahoma State 0 2 20 Utah State 2 4 54 54 *Iowa State 0 6 21 Creighton 0 6 55 #Missouri 0 4 22 Massachusetts 2 3 56 *Missouri 0 4 22 Massachusetts 2 3 56 *Missouri 0 4 24 Oklahoma City 2 5 58 58 59 59 50 58 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59	8_Minnesota	0	6	0klahoma State	0	9
11	g Michigan	0	3	43 Oklahoma Baptist	4	3
11	10 Creighton	2	4	44 Oklahoma Baptıst	2	3
12   Kansas   1   2   46   *Missouri   5   1     13   Texas-Arlington   0   1   47     14   Sam Houston   2   1   48   *Missouri   2   3     15   Creighton   0   3   49   Wichita State   8   9     16   Oklahoma Baptist   6   2   50     17   Oklahoma Baptist   5   2   51   *Iowa State   1   4     18   Michigan   0   5   52   *Oklahoma State   0   4     19   Texas A&M   3   5   53     20   Utah State   2   4   54     21   Creighton   0   6   55   *Missouri   0   4     22   Massachusetts   2   3   56     23   Oklahoma City   2   5   58     24   Oklahoma City   2   5     25   Oklahoma State   0   7     26   Oklahoma State   0   7     27   Oklahoma State   0   7     28   Oklahoma City   3   5   63     Oklahoma City   3   6   60     Oklahoma City   4   6   60     Oklahoma City   5   63     Oklahoma City   5   63     Oklahoma City   5   7     Oklahoma City   5   7     Oklahoma City   5   7     Oklahoma City   7   7     Oklahoma City   7   7     Oklahom	Oklahoma City	6	2	Northern Illinois	6	5
Texas-Arlington   O	Kansas	1	2	*Missouri	5	1
Sam Houston   2	Texas-Arlington	0	1	Northern Illinois	6	2
15   Creighton   0   3   49   Withita State   8   9     16   Oklahoma Baptist   6   2   50   Withita State   2   9     17   Oklahoma Baptist   5   2   51   *Iowa State   1   4     18   Michigan   0   5   52   *Voklahoma State   0   4     19   Texas A&M   3   5   53   *Iowa State   0   2     20   Utah State   2   4   54   *Voklahoma State   0   6     21   Creighton   0   6   55   #Missouri   0   4     22   Massachusetts   2   3   56   *Iowa State   0   1     23   Oklahoma City   3   4   57     24   Oklahoma City   2   5   58     25   Central State   2   3   59     26   Oklahoma State   0   7   61     28   Oklahoma City   3   5   63     29   Oklahoma City   3   5   63     Oklahoma City   3   63     Oklahoma City   4   64     Oklahoma City   5   64     Oklahoma City   5   64     Oklahoma City   6   64     Oklahoma City   7   64     Oklahoma City	Sam Houston	2	1	*Missouri	2	3
16	Creighton	0	3	Wichita State	8	9
17	Oklahoma Rantist	6	2	Wichita State	2	9
Michigan   0   5   52 *Oklahoma State   0   4	Oklahoma Rantist	5	2	*Iowa State	1	4
Texas A&M   3   5   53   *Iowa State   0   2	Michigan	0	5	*Oklahoma State	0	4
Utah State   2   4   *Oklahoma State   0   6	Toyas ARM	3	5	*Iowa State	0	2
Creighton	litah State	2	4	*Oklahoma State	0	6
22 Massachusetts     2     3     #Iowa State     0     1       23 Oklahoma City     3     4     57	Creighton	0	6	#Missouri	0	4
23     Oklahoma City     3     4     57       24     Oklahoma City     2     5       25     Central State     2     3       26     59     60       27     Oklahoma State     0     7       28     62     62       29     Oklahoma City     3     5       29     Oklahoma City     3     5       20     Oklahoma City     1     3	Magazahijaatta	2	3	#Iowa State	0	1
24     Oklahoma City     2     5       Central State     2     3       25     Central State     11     0       26     60     60       27     Oklahoma State     0     7       Oklahoma State     0     7       28     62       29     Oklahoma City     3     5       Oklahoma City     1     3	23 Oklahoma City	3	4			
25     Central State     2     3       Central State     11     0       26     60       27     Oklahoma State     0     7       0klahoma State     0     7       28     62       29     Oklahoma City     3     5       0klahoma City     3     5       0klahoma City     1     3	Oklahoma City	2	5			
Central State 11 0  26	Central State	2	3			
27     Oklahoma State     0     7       Oklahoma State     0     7       28     62       29     Oklahoma City     3     5       Oklahoma City     1     3	Central State	11	0		-	
Oklahoma State     0     7       28     62       29     Oklahoma City     3       5     63	Oklahoma State	0	7			
29 Oklahoma City 3 5 63	Oklahoma State	0	7			
Oklahoma City 1 3		3	<del></del>	· · - · - · - · - · - · - · - · - ·		
30	Oklahoma City		<del></del>			
+Nohmacka 0 1	30	0	1			
*Kanaas 3 /	+1/50-25		4			
*Nebraska 0 1	*Nobraska		1			
*Kansas $0$ $1$ $67$ $0$ $1$ $0$ $1$ $0$ $1$	*Kansas		1	67 Dohling	Park	510
Reporting Official Title	34			Reporting Official		